
1 . 0 0 9  A C  G R O U N D  L E A S E  I N V E S T M E N T  O P P O R T U N I T Y

Take 5 Oil Change
3600 West Stan Schlueter Loop, Killeen, Texas 76549 Representative Image



C O N F I D E N T I A L  O F F E R I N G  M E M O R A N D U M

E X C L U S I V E  L I S T I N G  B R O K E R S

F O R  D E B T  R E L A T E D  Q U E S T I O N S

Edge Realty Partners
5950 Berkshire Lane, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75225 

214.545.6900  |  edge-re.com

Take 5 Oil Change
3600 West Stan Schlueter Loop 

Killeen, Texas 76549

Ian Coutts
Managing Director, National Note Sales

iancoutts@edge-cm.com 
305.458.7580

Brandon Beeson
Principal, Capital Markets 
bbeeson@edge-cm.com 

214.545.6916

Bill Pyle
Senior Vice President, Capital Markets 

bpyle@edge-cm.com 
214.545.6977

Wilson Stafford
Principal, Capital Markets 

wstafford@edge-cm.com 
214.545.6933



E X E C U T I V E  S U M M A R Y � 5

T H E  P R O P E R T Y � 6

P R O P E R T Y  D E T A I L S � 7

L O C A T I O N  M A P � 8

A E R I A L � 9

T H E  F I N A N C I A L S � 1 0

F I N A N C I A L  S U M M A R Y � 1 1

R E N T  R O L L � 1 2

C A S H  F L O W � 1 3

L E A S E  E X P I R A T I O N S � 1 4

L E A S E  A B S T R A C T � 1 5

T H E  M A R K E T � 1 6

M A R K E T  O V E R V I E W � 1 7

D E M O G R A P H I C S � 1 9

D I S C L A I M E R � 2 0

T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   3

Table of Contents



Property Overview

O V E R V I E WO V E R V I E W

P R O P E R T Y Take 5 Oil Change
G L A  ( L A N D ) 1.009 ac

P R I C E $1,473,684

L O C A T I O N 3600 West Stan Schlueter Loop, Killeen, Texas 76549 C A P  R A T E 4.75%

•	 NEW CONSTRUCTION WITH LONG-TERM GROUND LEASE: 2021 construction. The new 
construction paired with a 15-year ground lease makes this asset very attractive to a long-term 
holder

•	 RENT ESCALATIONS: Contractual rent escalations every five years

•	 PRIME LOCATION: Excellent visibility from W. Stan Schlueter Loop

•	 INTRINSIC DEMAND: Located 2.5 miles south of Fort Hood, US military installation housing 
over 45,000 active-duty military personnel and 8,900 civilian contractors making it the most 
populous US military installation in the world

T A K E  5   |   4



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   5

Executive Summary

I N V E S T M E N T  O V E R V I E W

Take 5 (the “Property”) is a 1.009-acre ground leased 
pad site located at the hard corner of W. Stan Schlueter 
Loop and Jake Spoon Drive in Killeen, Texas. The 
Property will be built in 2021 and is fully occupied by 
Take 5.

P R I M E  L O C A T I O N

Ideally located on the rapidly developing southern 
boundary of Killeen, the property is positioned only a 
quick 10-minute drive away to the main entrance of Fort 
Hood. Additionally, the pad site is shadow anchored 
by a Walmart Supercenter. Daily traffic counts exceed 
25,000 daily.  The City of Killeen is located adjacent to 
Interstate 35, the main North-South interstate through 
Texas that extends from Mexico to Canada. Killeen 
is a principal city in the Killeen-Temple-Fort Hood 
Metropolitan Statistical Area, which has an estimated 
population of 428,300. Direct access to I-35 positions 
Killeen within 180 miles of 80% of Texas’ population.

T O P  I N V E S T O R  M A R K E T

The Property is in Bell County, which is home to the U.S. 
Army’s largest active-duty armored post, known as Fort 
Hood. According to the Texas Comptroller, Fort Hood 
had an annual economic impact of $35.4 billion on the 
Texas economy and is the largest single site employer 
in the state. Fort Hood has budgeted $312 million for 
ongoing construction and infrastructure projects from 
fiscal years 2017 through 2020, including $82 million 
to renovate seven soldier barracks. The city’s economy 
will continue to experience sustainable growth as the 
City of Killeen recently recruited MGC Pure Chemicals 

America Inc (MPCA) and Bell Glass to Killeen Business 
Park. MPCA is constructing a $30 million plant that 
will manufacture ultra-pure Hydrogen Peroxide for 
the semiconductor industry. Bell Glass is relocating 
its headquarters to Killeen Business Park where it will 
operate a state-of-the-art steel cutting machine unlike 
any other machinery in Central Texas. The citizens and 
businesses of the Greater Killeen area will see a positive 
economic impact of these projects by way of direct and 
indirect new jobs and sales revenue generated by the 
presence and production line of these manufacturers.

Killeen-Temple-Fort Hood is the 9th largest 
metropolitan area in Texas

Located off I-35 – the main north-south 
interstate through Texas

Projected 8.52% population growth rate 
over the next 5 years within 5-miles of the 
property

132,466 people within 5-mile radius 

Interstate 14 is a NAFTA designated corridor 
connecting Mexico to Canada and Fort Hood 
to ports on the Gulf Coast

Fort Hood Military Base is the largest active-
duty military base in the U. S – over 50,000 
assigned soldiers and civilian employees

G L A  ( L A N D ) 1.009 ac

P R I C E $1,473,684

P R I C E  P S F  ( L A N D ) $33.53

C A P  R A T E 4.75%



The Property



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   7

Property Details

A D D R E S S
3600 West Stan Schlueter Loop
Killeen, Texas 76549

L A N D  A R E A 1.009 ac

G L A 1,100 sf

Y E A R  B U I L T 2021

O C C U P A N C Y 100%

Z O N I N G Commercial

T A X  A U T H O R I T Y  / 
I D Bell County / 460943

T A X  V A L U E  /  R A T E $615,329 / 2.402872%

B U I L D I N G 
E X T E R I O R Brick and stucco exterior

R O O F Flat

H V A C Roof mounted

S I T E  L I G H T I N G Pole and building mounted lights

P A R K I N G  L O T New condition. Concrete

2 0 2 0  D E M O G R A P H I C  S N A P S H O T

1 Mile 3 Mile 5 Mile

T O TA L P O P U L AT I O N 15,494 72,785 132,466

P O P U L AT I O N G R OW T H 2 0 2 0 -2 0 2 5 23.14% 30.42% 24.11%

AV E R AG E  H H I N C O M E $62,467 $61,345 $57,486

Representative Image

Representative Image



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   8

Location Map

WACO

KILLEEN

TEMPLE

MCGREGORGATESVILLE

MEXIA

GROESBECK

MARLIN

HARKER HEIGHTS

BELTON FRANKLIN

35

77

84

6 

35

84

31

95

190

195

36

79

VALLEY MILLS

LORENA

WOODWAY

BELLMEAD

AXTELL

HAMMOND

MART
164

ABBOTT
LAGUNA PARK

6 

6 

6 

7
7

14

190

W STAN SCHLUETER LOOP

190

WATERCREST RD

S
 C

LE
A

R
 C

R
EE

K
 R

D

TR
IM

M
IE

R
 R

D

ELMS RD

195



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |  9

Aerial



The Financials



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   11

Financial Summary

ANALYSIS SUMMARY PROPOSED DEBT STRUCTURE

ANALYSIS START DATE 10/1/2021 LOAN AMOUNT $884,211

HOLD PERIOD 10 LTV 60.00%

LAND AREA 43,952 INITIAL LOAN AMOUNT $884,211

GLA 1,100 INTEREST RATE 3.50%

OCCUPIED GLA 1,100 TERM (YEARS) 10 years

IN-PLACE OCCUPANCY 100.00% AMORTIZATION (YEARS) 25 years

INTEREST ONLY (MONTHS) 0 months

PURCHASE SUMMARY MONTHLY PAYMENT $4,427

PRICE $1,473,684 ANNUAL PAYMENT $53,119

PRICE PSF (IMPROVEMENTS) $1,339.71 LOAN FEE 1.00%

PRICE PSF (LAND) $33.53 EQUITY REQUIRED $589,474

IN-PLACE NOI $70,000 IN-PLACE DSCR (AMORTIZING) 1.32x

IN-PLACE CAP RATE 4.75% DEBT YIELD 4.93%

YEAR 1 NOI $70,000 DEBT CONSTANT 6.01%

YEAR 1 CAP RATE 4.75%

REVERSION ANALYSIS

YEAR 11 NOI $84,700

RESIDUAL CAP RATE 5.25%

SALES PRICE $1,613,333

PRICE PSF (IMPROVEMENTS) $1,466.67

PRICE PSF (LAND) $36.71

RETURNS (SEE PROPOSED DEBT STRUCTURE)

ALL-CASH LEVERAGED

AVERAGE CASH ON CASH / YIELD ON EQUITY 4.99% 3.41%

IRR 5.44% 7.42%

MULTIPLE 1.56x 1.92x



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   12

Rent Roll

TENANT SUITE SF % OF GLA
LEASE 
START

LEASE 
EXPIRATION

DATE MONTHLY RENT ANNUAL RENT RENT PSF
EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT 
METHOD

OPTIONS

Take-5 100 1,100 100.00% 10/1/2021 9/30/2036 CURRENT $5,833.33 $70,000 $63.64  Ground Lease 

                                                                                                               10/1/2026 $6,416.67 $77,000 $70.00                                    

                                                                                                               10/1/2031 $7,058.33 $84,700 $77.00                                    

                                                                                                                                                  

OCCUPIED SF 1,100 100.00%

VACANT SF 0 0.00% TOTAL IN-PLACE RENT $70,000

TOTAL AREA 1,100 100.00%

*Note: Sq. Footage is an estimate.

3x5 Year Options @ 
110% Prior Base Rent



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   13

Cash Flow

IN-PLACE IN-PLACE PRO FORMA YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6 YEAR 7 YEAR 8 YEAR 9 YEAR 10 YEAR 11

PSF PSF YE 9/30/2022 YE 9/30/2023 YE 9/30/2024 YE 9/30/2025 YE 9/30/2026 YE 9/30/2027 YE 9/30/2028 YE 9/30/2029 YE 9/30/2030 YE 9/30/2031 YE 9/30/2032

REVENUE

BASE RENTAL REVENUE $63.64 $70,000 $63.64 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $84,700

EFFECTIVE GROSS REVENUE $63.64 $70,000 $63.64 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $84,700

NET OPERATING INCOME $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $84,700

CASH FLOW BEFORE DEBT SERVICE $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $84,700

DEBT SERVICE

INTEREST ($30,588) ($29,787) ($28,957) ($28,098) ($27,208) ($26,286) ($25,332) ($24,344) ($23,320) ($22,260) -

PRINCIPAL ($22,531) ($23,332) ($24,162) ($25,021) ($25,911) ($26,833) ($27,787) ($28,775) ($29,799) ($30,859) -

CASH FLOW AFTER DEBT SERVICE $70,000 $16,881 $16,881 $16,881 $16,881 $16,881 $23,881 $23,881 $23,881 $23,881 $23,881 $84,700



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   14

Lease Expirations

9/30/2022 9/30/2023 9/30/2024 9/30/2025 9/30/2026 9/30/2027 9/30/2028 9/30/2029 9/30/2030 9/30/2031

Take-5 100 1,100 100.00% 9/30/2036 1,100 sf

ANNUAL SF EXPIRING 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 1,100 sf
% of GLA 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
NO. OF TENANTS 1
CUMULATIVE SF EXPIRED 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 0 sf 1,100 sf
% of GLA 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 1

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 2TENANT SUITE SF % OF GLA EXPIRATION THEREAFTER

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 3

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 4

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 5

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 7

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 8

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 9

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 10

ANALYSIS 
YEAR 6



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   15

Lease Abstract

TENANT:

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

ORIGINAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:

ADDITIONAL SQUARE FOOTAGE: N/A

SPECIFIC USE:

DOCUMENTATION:

RENT COMMENCEMENT DATE:

LEASE EXPIRATION DATE:

TERM:

SECURITY DEPOSIT:

Period Per Month Annual PSF

October 01, 2021 - September 30, 2026 $5,833.34 $70,000.08 $63.64

October 01, 2026 - September 30, 2031 $6,416.67 $77,000.04 $70.00

October 01, 2031 - September 30, 2036 $7,058.34 $84,700.08 $77.00

Remaining Renewal Options

Term 1: October 01, 2036 - September 30, 2041 $7,764.17 $93,170.04 $84.70

Term 2: October 01, 2041 - September 30, 2046 $8,540.58 $102,486.96 $93.17

Term 3: October 01, 2046 - September 30, 2051 $9,394.58 $112,734.96 $102.49

RENEWAL OPTION(S):

CAM PAYMENTS:

INSURANCE PAYMENTS:

RE TAX PAYMENTS:

UTILITIES:

TENANT MAINTENANCE:

LANDLORD MAINTENANCE:

PERCENTAGE RENT:

BREAKPOINT: N/A

EXECUTOR:

GUARANTOR:

ASSIGNEE:

CO-TENANCY/TERMINATION:

EXCLUSIVES / RESTRICTIONS:

ESTOPPEL CERTIFICATE:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: No more than once per year upon reciept of Landlord's written request, the Tenant must provide a currrent financial statement and financial statements for the two years prior.

Take 5 Properties SPV LLC

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Either party shall, at any time upon 10 days prior written notice from the other, execute, acknowledge and deliver, a signed estoppel.

N/A

September 30, 2036

15 Years

$0.00

BASE RENT:

3, 5-year renewal options. Tenant must notify landlord in writing their intent to renew the lease 90-days before the expiration of the current term. 

Tenant is responsible for all costs associated with the maintenance of the common area. 

Tenant is responsible for all insurance costs related to the property.

Tenant is responsible for all real estate taxes related to the property. 

Tenant is responsible for all utilities costs related to the property. 

Tenant is responobile for all maintenance obligations associated with the premises. 

None

October 1, 2021

Take-5 Oil Change

1,100

1,100

Tenant shall use the leased premises for any lawful business purpose.

Lease dated June 22, 2021



The Market



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   17

Market Overview - Texas

P OPU L ATION

29,346,468

	  FASTEST  
GROWING
ECONOMY
IN THE U.S.

DALL AS
#1 FAST EST GROW I NG HOUSI NG M A R K ET 2018  

#1 TOP 20 BUSI N ESS-F R I EN DLY CI T Y 

FORT WORTH
MOR E T H A N 8 . 8 M ILLION V ISI TORS 

A N N UA LLY

HOUSTON 
#2 FAST EST GROW I NG HOUSI NG M A R K ET 2018 

#7 TOP 20 BUSI N ESS-F R I EN DLY CI T Y

AUSTIN 
#1 BEST PLACE TO LI V E 2018

#12 TOP 20 BUSI N ESS-F R I EN DLY CI T Y

SAN ANTONIO
#14 BEST PLACE TO LI V E 2018

2nd

TOP STATE FOR  
JOB GROW T H
343,000 JOBS CREATED IN 2019

LA RGEST CI VILI A N
LA BOR WOR K FORCE: 

13.9+ MILLION WORKERS

50
L A RG ES T M E D I C A L C E N T E R  
Texas Medical Center, Houston 

2N D L A RG ES T C A N C E R C E N T E R  
MD Anderson, Houston

OVER 3,000 COMPANIES
HAVE LOCATED OR EXPANDED 
FACILITIES IN TEXAS SINCE 2009

BEST STATE FOR BUSINESS
FOR THE 17TH YEAR IN A ROW BY
CHIEF EXECUTIVE MAGAZINE

AWA R D E D 2 0 2 0 G OV E R N O R ’ S C U P 
FOR THE MOST TOTAL ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS: 781

NO STATE  
INCOME TAX

2nd

FO RTU N E 50 0
CO M PAN IES
CALL TE X AS H O M E



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   18

Market Overview - Killeen/Harker Heights, Texas 

LOCATED 15 MILES WEST OF BELTON THE COUNTY 

SEAT OF THE TEMPLE-KILLEEN-FORT HOOD MSA

DEMOGR APHICS

POPULATION 180,944

TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS 66,551

AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME $67,802

MEDIAN AGE 32.5

BACHELOR DEGREE + 37%

TOTAL EMPLOYEES 42,190

LA RGEST EMPLOY ERS

FORT HOOD 60,159 Employees

KILLEEN ISD 6,000 Employees

TELEPERFORMANCE 1,700 Employees

CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE 1,487 Employees

METROPLEX HEALTH SYSTEM 1,200 Employees

CITY OF KILLEEN 1,100 Employees

FIRST NATIONAL BANKS 1,000 Employees

Z-SYSTEMS 660 Employees

SCOTT & WHITE 361 Employees

SEATON MEDICAL CENTER 350 Employees

KILLEEN ISD IS THE L ARGEST
SCHOOL DIST R ICT BET W EEN ROU ND ROCK A ND DALLAS,
ENCOM PASSI NG K ILLEEN, H A R K ER H EIGH T S, FORT HOOD,

A ND NOLA N VILLE

43,258 
S T U D E N T E N RO L L M E N T

HIGHER EDUCATION
C E N T R A L T E X AS C O L L E G E (K I L L E E N):  15 , 0 0 4 S T U D E N T S 
T E X AS A & M U N I V E RS I T Y (C E N T R A L ):  2 ,6 0 2 S T U D E N T S

FORT HOOD MILITARY BASE
A P R E M I E R A R M Y I N S TA L L AT I O N T H AT C OV E RS 21 4 , 9 6 8 AC . 
I T I S T H E L A RG E S T AC T I V E D U T Y A R M O R T R A I N I N G P O S T I N 
T H E U S ,  H O U S I N G OV E R 8 , 9 0 0 C I V I L I A N S , 13 , 8 0 0 O N - P O S T 
FA M I LY M E M B E RS A N D OV E R 4 5 , 0 0 0 AC T I V E D U T Y M I L I TA RY

M A J O R I N D U S T R I E S

DE FE NSE &
E DUCATION

85% 
COST OF LI V I NG IS 15% LOW ER
T H A N T H E NAT I NOA L AV ER AGE



T A K E  5  O I L  C H A N G E   |   19

Demographics

1 MI R A D IUS 3 MI R A D IUS 5 MI R A D IUS

P O P U L AT I O N

T O TA L P O P U L AT I O N 15,494 72,785 132,466

T O TA L DAY T I M E P O P U L AT I O N 6,729 50,477 92,822

% P R OJ E C T E D A N N UA L G R OW T H 2 0 2 0 T O 2 0 2 5 23.14% 30.42% 24.11%

2 0 2 5 P R OJ E C T E D P O P U L AT I O N 19,078 94,928 164,404

% F E M A L E P O P U L AT I O N 51% 51% 49%

% M A L E P O P U L AT I O N 49% 49% 51%

M E D I A N AG E 27.9 29.8 28.8

B U S I N E S S

T O TA L E M P L OY E E S 1,513 9,505 30,705

T O TA L B U S I N E S S E S 66 532 1,915

% W H I T E C O L L A R E M P L OY E E S 46% 46% 42%

H O U S E H O L D I N C O M E

E S T I M AT E D AV E R AG E H O U S E H O L D I N C O M E $62,467 $61,345 $57,486 

E S T I M AT E D M E D I A N H O U S E H O L D I N C O M E $53,290 $52,878 $49,044 

E S T I M AT E D P E R C A P I TA I N C O M E $21,848 $21,654 $20,955

H O U S E H O L D

T O TA L H O U S I N G U N I T S 5,762 27,821 51,074

% H O U S I N G U N I T S OW N E R - O C C U P I E D 6.92% 9.10% 12.06%

% H O U S I N G U N I T S R E N T E R - O C C U P I E D 93.06% 90.90% 87.94%

R AC E & E T H N I C I T Y

% W H I T E 39.25% 43.16% 48.37%

% B L AC K O R A F R I C A N A M E R I C A N 41.25% 36.86% 31.97%

% A S I A N 3.81% 3.97% 3.72%

% O T H E R 15.69% 16.02% 15.94%

% H I S PA N I C P O P U L AT I O N 22.31% 23.79% 23.69%

% N O T H I S PA N I C P O P U L AT I O N 77.69% 76.21% 76.31%



Disclaimer

Edge Realty Capital Markets
5950 Berkshire Lane, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75225 

214.545.6900  |  edge-re.com

Edge Realty Capital Markets LLC exclusively presents the 

listing of Take 5 Oil Change (“Property”) for your acquisition. 

The owner is offering for sale the Property through its 

exclusive listing with the team. 

Edge Realty Capital Markets LLC and owner provides the 

material presented herein without representation or warranty. 

A substantial portion of information must be obtained from 

sources other than actual knowledge and not all sources can 

be absolutely confirmed. Moreover, all information is subject 

to changes by the parties involved as to price or terms before 

sale, to withdrawal of the Property from the market, and 

to other events beyond the control of Edge Realty Capital 

Markets LLC or owner.  No representation is made as to the 

value of this possible investment other than hypothetical 

scenarios. It is encouraged that you or any of your affiliates 

consult your business, tax and legal advisors before making 

a final determination of value or suitability of the Property for 

acquisition.

As a condition of Edge Realty Capital Markets LLC's consent to 

communicate the information contained herein–as well as any 

information that may be communicated to you subsequently 

either verbally or in writing by Edge Realty Capital Markets 

LLC, owner or agents of either of these parties regarding 

the Property – it is required that you agree to treat all such 

information confidentially.



Edge Realty Partners
5950 Berkshire Lane, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75225 

214.545.6900  |  edge-re.com

E X C L U S I V E  L I S T I N G  B R O K E R S

C O N F I D E N T I A L  O F F E R I N G  M E M O R A N D U M

F O R  D E B T  R E L A T E D  Q U E S T I O N S

Ian Coutts
Managing Director, National Note Sales

iancoutts@edge-cm.com 
305.458.7580

Take 5 Oil Change
3600 West Stan Schlueter Loop 

Killeen, Texas 76549

Brandon Beeson
Principal, Capital Markets 
bbeeson@edge-cm.com 

214.545.6916

Bill Pyle
Senior Vice President, Capital Markets 

bpyle@edge-cm.com 
214.545.6977

Wilson Stafford
Principal, Capital Markets 

wstafford@edge-cm.com 
214.545.6933


